



2026:BHC-OS:9700

Board Sr.No.:-23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2023

Kec International Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Export-import Bank Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31878 OF 2022

In

Commercial Suit 18 OF 2023

Kec International Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Export-import Bank Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Kelkar a/w Mr Anuj Athalye & Mr. Sahil Narvekar
i/b Legasis Partners for Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH

PHIROZE POONIWALLA J

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)