



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5959 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 18 OF 2023

KEC International Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Export-Import Bank Of India & Ors

...Defendants

Mr. Rohan Kelkar, a/w Anuj Athalye, Kanak Nigam, i/b Legasis Partners, for the Plaintiff.

Appearance not received for Defendants.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 16, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that he has instructions to withdraw this Suit.
2. The Suit is ***disposed of*** as ***withdrawn***. Refund of Court fees in accordance with rules.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]